2024 Arkansas State PAC Contributions

Campaign/Committee Contribution Amount
Nick Burkes for State Representative $ 250
Rebecca Burkes for State Representative $ 250
Ron Caldwell for State Senate $ 500
Steve Crowell for State Senate $ 500
Breanne Davis for State Senate $ 500
Matt Duffield for State Representative $ 250
Jon Eubanks for State Representative $ 500
Committee to Re-Elect Mayor Greg Hines $ 500
Deanna Hodges for State Representative $ 250
Missy Irvin for State Senate $ 500
Committee to Re-Elect Mayor Jordan Lioneld $ 500
Robin Lundstrum for State Representative $ 250
Mindy McAlindon for State Representative $ 250
Clint Penzo for State Senate $ 500
Chad Puryear for State Representative $ 250
David Ray for State Representative $ 250
Terry Rice for State Senate $ 500
Jamie Scott for State Senate $ 500
Dan Sullivan for State Senate $ 500
Clarke Tucker for State Senate $ 500
Steve Unger for State Representative $ 250
Dave Wallace for State Senate $ 500



2024 Corporate Contributions

Entity Name

Alabama Poultry Trust (AP&EA PAC)
Alan Wilson for Attorney General
American Dream PAC

American Dream PAC - Event

Andy Gipson Campaign

AR Grocers & Retail Manuf. Assoc.

AR House Dem Caucus Leadership PAC

AR House Leadership PAC

AR Senate Leadership PAC

AR State Chamber of Commerce PAC
Arkansas Wins PAC

Ballard for Nebraska

Bill Pigott Campaign

Bosn for Legislature

Build, Strengthen & Empower PAC
Burt Jones for Georgia

Business Council of AL Progress PAC
California Grocers Assoc. GROPAC
Chris Todd for Tennessee

Chuck Younger Campaign

Citizens for Rick Jasperse

Clark for Legislature

Clouse for Legislature

Cmte to Elect Briggs Hopson

Cmte to Elect Freddie Sims

State

AL
SC
MO
MO
MS
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
NE
MS
NE
AR
GA
AL
CA
TN
MS
GA
NE
NE
MS
GA

Contribution
Amount

$3,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,825

$500
$1,500
$1,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$1,000
$1,000

$500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$5,000
$5,000

$500

$500
$1,000
$1,000

$500

$500

$500

Entity Name

Cmte to Elect Jay C. Hoffman
Cmte to Elect Kathleen Kauth
Cmte to Elect Patty Stinson for State House
Cmte to Elect Stacey Donato
Committee to Elect JB McCuskey
Committee to Elect Ken Rahjes
Dean Kirby for Senator

Derek Brown for Attorney General
Dr. Clifford for Kansas Senate
Dr. Fred Gardner for State House
Ed Jackson for Senate

Elect Ethan

Friends of Beth Waldo

Friends of Chris Carr

Friends of Chris Hurt

Friends of Christopher Belt
Friends of Dan Rayfield

Friends of Delbert Hosemann
Friends of Don Harmon

Friends of Doris Turner

Friends of Greg Dolezal

Friends of Jerry Turner

Friends of Jon Burns

Friends of Russ Goodman
Friends of Ryan Spain

State

IL
NE
GA
IN
WAY
KS
MS
uTt
KS
KS
TN
IN
MS
GA
TN
IL
OR
MS
IL
IL
GA
MS
GA
GA
IL

Contribution
Amount
$225
$1,000
$500
$400
$1,000
$500
$500
$2,500
$500
$500
$500
$400
$500
$2,500
$500
$225
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$225
$1,000
$500
$500
$1,000
$225



2024 Corporate Contributions Cont’d

Entity Name

Friends of Steve Gooch
Harvesting Opportunity PAC
Hoosiers for Holdman

House Democratic Campaign Cmte
lowa First Fund PAC

J.D. Prescott for State Representative
Jason White Campaign

Jean Leising for State Senate
Jim Pillen for Governor

Jobs & Grow JAG PAC

Joe Campbell for State House
John F. Kennedy for Senate
John Stevens for State Senate
Kansans for Kobach

Larry Walker for Senate
Lowowski for Legislature

Lynn Fitch Campaign

Lynn Fitch Campaign

Maine Senate Republicans

Mark Schreiber for House
McDonald for Georgia

Mike Arabright for State Senate
Mike Hilgers for Attorney General
Miyares for Virginia

State

GA

IN
ME

IN
MS
IN
NE
AR
GA
GA
TN
KS
GA
NE
MS
MS
ME
KS
GA
KS
NE
VA

Contribution
Amount

$500
$5,000
$400
$2,500
$5,000
$400
$1,000
$275
$10,000
$5,000
$500
$500
$500
$2,000
$500
$500
$500
$500
$1,250
$500
$500
$500
$2,500
$2,500

Entity Name

MO House Leadership PAC

MO Senate Leadership PAC

Nick Brown for Attorney General
Paul Strommen for Legislature
Priorities Now PAC

Probst for Kansas

Robert Dickey for State House
Robert Dover for Nebraska

Roxie Kracl for Legislature

Rusty Grills for State Representative
Shane Reeves for State Senate
Steve Marshall for Alabama

Steve Southerland for State Senate
Tandy Darby for State Representative
Tanya Storer for Legislature

Tate Reeves Campaign

Team Sarah Huckabee Sanders PAC
The Poultry Federation

Todd Rokita Election Committee
Torrez for New Mexico

Tyson Foods Arkansas PAC

Walter for Senate

We the People PAC

Yost for Ohio

State

MO
MO
WA
NE
A
KS
GA
NE
NE
TN
TN
AL
TN
TN
NE
MS
AR
AR
IN
NM
AR
MS
ME
OH

Contribution
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$1,000
$500
$2,500
$500
$750
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$2,500
$500
$500
$1,000
$500
$5,000
$5,000
$2,500
$1,000
$10,000
$500
$1,250
$1,000



2024 Organization Memberships and
Lobbying Expenses

Portion of Dues Attributable to Federal Lobbying Expenses (Greater than $50K)

Business Roundtable (BRT)
National Cattleman’s Beef Association (NCBA)

National Pork Producers Council (NPPC)

Tyson Foods Inc. was a member of the trade associations listed above in calendar year 2024. Payments and related compliance filing dates may vary, however,
based on payment schedules.
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