2024 Arkansas State PAC Contributions

Campaign/Committee	C	Contribution Amount		
Nick Burkes for State Representative	\$	250		
Rebecca Burkes for State Representative	\$	250		
Ron Caldwell for State Senate	\$	500		
Steve Crowell for State Senate	\$	500		
Breanne Davis for State Senate	\$	500		
Matt Duffield for State Representative	\$	250		
Jon Eubanks for State Representative	\$	500		
Committee to Re-Elect Mayor Greg Hines	\$	500		
Deanna Hodges for State Representative	\$	250		
Missy Irvin for State Senate	\$	500		
Committee to Re-Elect Mayor Jordan Lioneld	\$	500		
Robin Lundstrum for State Representative	\$	250		
Mindy McAlindon for State Representative	\$	250		
Clint Penzo for State Senate	\$	500		
Chad Puryear for State Representative	\$	250		
David Ray for State Representative	\$	250		
Terry Rice for State Senate	\$	500		
Jamie Scott for State Senate	\$	500		
Dan Sullivan for State Senate	\$	500		
Clarke Tucker for State Senate	\$	500		
Steve Unger for State Representative	\$	250		
Dave Wallace for State Senate	\$	500		

2024 Corporate Contributions

Entity Name	State	Contribution Amount	Entity Name	State	Contribution Amount
Alabama Poultry Trust (AP&EA PAC)	AL	\$3,500	Cmte to Elect Jay C. Hoffman	IL	\$225
Alan Wilson for Attorney General	SC	\$2,500	Cmte to Elect Kathleen Kauth	NE	\$1,000
American Dream PAC	MO	\$2,500	Cmte to Elect Patty Stinson for State House	GA	\$500
American Dream PAC - Event	MO	\$2,825	Cmte to Elect Stacey Donato	IN	\$400
Andy Gipson Campaign	MS	\$500	Committee to Elect JB McCuskey	WV	\$1,000
AR Grocers & Retail Manuf. Assoc.	AR	\$1,500	Committee to Elect Ken Rahjes	KS	\$500
AR House Dem Caucus Leadership PAC	AR	\$1,000	Dean Kirby for Senator	MS	\$500
AR House Leadership PAC	AR	\$5,000	Derek Brown for Attorney General	UT	\$2,500
AR Senate Leadership PAC	AR	\$5,000	Dr. Clifford for Kansas Senate	KS	\$500
AR State Chamber of Commerce PAC	AR	\$5,000	Dr. Fred Gardner for State House	KS	\$500
Arkansas Wins PAC	AR	\$1,000	Ed Jackson for Senate	TN	\$500
Ballard for Nebraska	NE	\$1,000	Elect Ethan	IN	\$400
Bill Pigott Campaign	MS	\$500	Friends of Beth Waldo	MS	\$500
Bosn for Legislature	NE	\$1,000	Friends of Chris Carr	GA	\$2,500
Build, Strengthen & Empower PAC	AR	\$1,000	Friends of Chris Hurt	TN	\$500
Burt Jones for Georgia	GA	\$1,000	Friends of Christopher Belt	IL	\$225
Business Council of AL Progress PAC	AL	\$5,000	Friends of Dan Rayfield	OR	\$1,000
California Grocers Assoc. GROPAC	CA	\$5,000	Friends of Delbert Hosemann	MS	\$1,000
Chris Todd for Tennessee	TN	\$500	Friends of Don Harmon	IL	\$1,000
Chuck Younger Campaign	MS	\$500	Friends of Doris Turner	IL	\$225
Citizens for Rick Jasperse	GA	\$1,000	Friends of Greg Dolezal	GA	\$1,000
Clark for Legislature	NE	\$1,000	Friends of Jerry Turner	MS	\$500
Clouse for Legislature	NE	\$500	Friends of Jon Burns	GA	\$500
Cmte to Elect Briggs Hopson	MS	\$500	Friends of Russ Goodman	GA	\$1,000
Cmte to Elect Freddie Sims	GA	\$500	Friends of Ryan Spain	IL	\$225

2024 Corporate Contributions Cont'd

Entity Name	State	Contribution Amount	Entity Name	State	Contribution Amount
Friends of Steve Gooch	GA	\$500	MO House Leadership PAC	MO	\$2,500
Harvesting Opportunity PAC	IA	\$5,000	MO Senate Leadership PAC	MO	\$2,500
Hoosiers for Holdman	IN	\$400	Nick Brown for Attorney General	WA	\$1,000
House Democratic Campaign Cmte	ME	\$2,500	Paul Strommen for Legislature	NE	\$500
Iowa First Fund PAC	IA	\$5,000	Priorities Now PAC	IA	\$2,500
J.D. Prescott for State Representative	IN	\$400	Probst for Kansas	KS	\$500
Jason White Campaign	MS	\$1,000	Robert Dickey for State House	GA	\$750
Jean Leising for State Senate	IN	\$275	Robert Dover for Nebraska	NE	\$500
Jim Pillen for Governor	NE	\$10,000	Roxie Kracl for Legislature	NE	\$1,000
Jobs & Grow JAG PAC	AR	\$5,000	Rusty Grills for State Representative	TN	\$1,000
Joe Campbell for State House	GA	\$500	Shane Reeves for State Senate	TN	\$500
John F. Kennedy for Senate	GA	\$500	Steve Marshall for Alabama	AL	\$2,500
John Stevens for State Senate	TN	\$500	Steve Southerland for State Senate	TN	\$500
Kansans for Kobach	KS	\$2,000	Tandy Darby for State Representative	TN	\$500
Larry Walker for Senate	GA	\$500	Tanya Storer for Legislature	NE	\$1,000
Lowowski for Legislature	NE	\$500	Tate Reeves Campaign	MS	\$500
Lynn Fitch Campaign	MS	\$500	Team Sarah Huckabee Sanders PAC	AR	\$5,000
Lynn Fitch Campaign	MS	\$500	The Poultry Federation	AR	\$5,000
Maine Senate Republicans	ME	\$1,250	Todd Rokita Election Committee	IN	\$2,500
Mark Schreiber for House	KS	\$500	Torrez for New Mexico	NM	\$1,000
McDonald for Georgia	GA	\$500	Tyson Foods Arkansas PAC	AR	\$10,000
Mike Arabright for State Senate	KS	\$500	Walter for Senate	MS	\$500
Mike Hilgers for Attorney General	NE	\$2,500	We the People PAC	ME	\$1,250
Miyares for Virginia	VA	\$2,500	Yost for Ohio	OH	\$1,000

2024 Organization Memberships and Lobbying Expenses

Portion of Dues Attributable to Federal Lobbying Expenses (Greater than \$50K)

Business Roundtable (BRT)
National Cattleman's Beef Association (NCBA)
National Pork Producers Council (NPPC)

Tyson Foods Inc. was a member of the trade associations listed above in calendar year 2024. Payments and related compliance filing dates may vary, however, based on payment schedules.